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In-Person Meeting with Call-In Option 
AGENDA - Thursday, October 29, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. 

The ACOG BOD meeting will be held at the physical location of 4205 N. Lincoln Blvd., Oklahoma 
City, OK. The ACOG Board Room will be set up in a classroom style arrangement to observe social 
distancing guidelines. There will be no virtual options for this meeting; however, if you choose to 
attend the meeting via conference call, a call-in option will be available.  

To join this meeting via telephone, please dial: 1-800-326-0013 
When prompted, type in Participant Code: 5987365 

If you are a Board or Committee member and join the meeting via the telephone, please state 
your name and entity when you enter the meeting.  

To follow social distancing, we encourage the public to join the meeting via telephone. 

The phones will remain live during the entire meeting for voting, along with the ability to ask 
questions and make comments. If you join the meeting by phone, please mute your speaker phone 
to reduce feedback.  

Agenda items requiring a vote: once a motion is made and seconded, the Chairperson will ask for 
a vote. If you are joining by telephone, your vote will be taken first by the Chairperson, then those 
present at the physical location will vote.  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
If you are not an ACOG BOD member and wish to sign up to speak during the Public Comments 
from Citizens or Delegations, please text or email your comments by 5 p.m Wednesday,       
October 28, to 405-760-5913 or conference@acogok.org. Citizen participants will be requested to 
mute their phones during the meeting. When the ACOG BOD reaches the Public Comments from 
Citizens or Delegations, the Chairperson will call each name in the order in which the names were 
received. Each citizen or delegate will have three minutes to present their question.  

If you have technical difficulties dialing in with the Call-in Option, please text 405-436-6261 and 
explain your current situation.  

If your meeting does not begin at its scheduled time, a meeting organizer will dial-in to inform 
those waiting on the conference call of an approximate time the meeting might begin. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   
association of central oklahoma governments
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AGENDA: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2020, 1 P.M. 

 



AGENDA 
1. CALL TO ORDER 

2. APPROVAL OF SEPTEMBER 24, 2020 MINUTES 

3. COMMUNICATIONS: 

 

 

4. PUBLIC COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS OR DELEGATIONS 

 

 

BEGINNING OF CONSENT DOCKET 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

5. CONSENT DOCKET: 

  - 

END OF CONSENT DOCKET 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

 

6. REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS THAT MAY REQUIRE 9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

ACTION: 

 

 

 



7.  GENERAL STATUS REPORT

 

 

8. NEW BUSINESS 

9. ADJOURN 

  

 

NEXT MEETING:  

 



ATTACHMENT 1 
9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

CITY/ORGANIZATION MEMBERS ALTERNATES 

ARCADIA (1) 

BETHANY (8) 

CEDAR VALLEY (1) 

CHOCTAW (5) 

DEL CITY (9) 

EDMOND (33) 

EL RENO (7) 

FOREST PARK (1) 

GUTHRIE (4) 

HARRAH (2) 

JONES CITY (1) 

LAKE ALUMA (1) 

LEXINGTON (1) 

LUTHER (1) 

MERIDIAN (1) 



9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF DIRECTORS (CONT.) 

 

CITY/ORGANIZATION MEMBERS ALTERNATES

MIDWEST CITY (24) 

MOORE (24) 

MUSTANG (8) 

NEWCASTLE (4) 

NICHOLS HILLS (2) 

NICOMA PARK (1) 

NOBLE (3) 

NORMAN (37) 

PIEDMONT (3) 

SLAUGHTERVILLE (2) 

SMITH VILLAGE (1) 

SPENCER (2) 

THE VILLAGE (4) 



9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF DIRECTORS (CONT.) 

CITY/ORGANIZATION MEMBERS ALTERNATES 

TUTTLE (3) 

VALLEY BROOK (1) 

WARR ACRES (4) 

WOODLAWN PARK (1) 

YUKON (10) 

CANADIAN COUNTY (3) 

CLEVELAND COUNTY (6) 

LOGAN COUNTY (12) 

OKLAHOMA COUNTY (9) 

 



ATTACHMENT 2 

 
SUBJECT: 

MINUTES OF THE 9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING 

 
DATE: 

PRESIDING (IN-PERSON) ENTITY/AGENCY 

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT (IN-PERSON) 

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT (CALL-IN) 

 

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT 

 



BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT (Cont.) 

GUESTS (IN-PERSON) 

STAFF POSITION 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -   

 

CALL TO ORDER  

APPROVAL OF MINUTES - REGULAR MEETING AUGUST 27, 2020 

  

COMMUNICATIONS: 

 

 



HEARING OF DELEGATIONS OR CITIZENS 

  

 

 
CONSENT DOCKET 

 

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS THAT MAY REQUIRE 9-1-1 ACOG BOARD OF 

DIRECTORS ACTION 

 
 



 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



GENERAL STATUS REPORT 

 

NG 9-1-1 Program w/ MCP: 

 

Program Status

9-1-1 Administrative: 

 

Weighted Vote Resolutions

 

Mandatory PSAP Registration Forms

9-1-1 Operations:  

 

PSAP Pre-survey – 



COVID Cleaning – 

Quarterly Maintenance – 

9-1-1 GIS: 

 

Quality Control

Wireless Carrier Routing Sheets

9-1-1 Institute: 

 

Institute Classes Scheduled:  

Crisis Intervention for Communications

APCO Communications Training Officer

PSAP Call Volume Statistics: 

 

NEW BUSINESS: 

 
 
 

ADJOURN 

 



 

 CONSENT 
 DOCKET 



 

ATTACHMENT 5-A 
 

SUBJECT: 

FINANCE REPORT- OCTOBER 2020 CLAIMS 

DATE:  

FROM:  

DEBORAH COOK  
Finance Director  

INFORMATION:  

 

 

ACTION REQUESTED:  

 

 
 

 

 



 

8,181,903.81$     # 12,021,535.25$   20,203,439.06$   

34,582.82$          -$                     34,582.82$          

447,853.14          -                       447,853.14          

-                       -                       -                       

-                       -                       -                       

-                       490.48                 490.48                 

1,608.00              -                       1,608.00              

484,043.96$        490.48$               484,534.44$        

157,717.13$        -$                     157,717.13$        

-                       -                       -                       

118,549.36          -                       118,549.36          

-                       -                       -                       

-                       -                       -                       

276,266.49$        -$                     276,266.49$        

 

8,389,681.28$     12,022,025.73$   20,411,707.01$   



 

3,941.91$                 

4,205.40                   

4,194.43                   

20,529.90                 

4,698.33                   

6,278.30                   

11,065.91                 

11,873.78                 

3,668.21                   

1,898.70                   

719.53                      

1,360.94                   

22,390.20                 

10,022.74                 

1,807.15                   

1,341.65                   

2,054.37                   

6,497.91                   

118,549.36$             



 

ACOG Administrative Services (2 months)

178,586.22$        

874.06                 

535.00

3,666.60

2,875.00

46.60

567.50

366.51

250.15

100.00

3,285.86

4,286.74

69.00

195,509.24$                                  

9-1-1 Operating/Maintenance

39,445.60$          

90.00                   

25,527.62            

230.00                 

894.94                 

199.32                 

297.58                 

4,410.00              

39,875.45            

213.51                 

207.32                 

138.02                 

169.49                 

79.53                   

111,778.38

307,287.62$                                  

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN SECRETARY-TREASURER

BE IT RESOLVED, that on this 29th day of October 2020, the following claims are approved by the 9-1-1 

Association of Central Oklahoma Governments; and the Executive Director and Officers of this 

Association are directed to pay such claims.

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REGULAR 
AGENDA ITEMS 
THAT MAY REQUIRE 
9-1-1 ACOG BOD 
ACTION 



 

 
 

ATTACHMENT 6-A 
 

SUBJECT: 

NG 9-1-1 VENDOR CONTRACTS UPDATE 

 

DATE: 

FROM: 

MARK W. SWEENEY, AICP 
Executive Director  
 
 

INFORMATION: 

 

 

ACTION REQUESTED:  

 



 

ATTACHMENT 6-B 

         
SUBJECT: 

WEIGHTED VOTE AMENDMENT STATUS REPORT 

 

DATE: 

FROM: 

BRENT HAWKINSON 
Director of 9-1-1 & Public Safety 
 

INFORMATION: 

 

 

ACTION REQUESTED:  

 



 

Passed Did Not Pass Not Received 

TOTAL 9-1-1 ENTITIES- (46)

PASSED-(25)

NOT PASSED-(3)

RESOLUTION NOT RECEIVED- (18)

MAJORITY NEEDED-(24)

WEIGHTED VOTE RESOLUTIONS REPORT 

 

 

 

 

 




